TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TRITON PARK APARTMENTS

Regulations define the principles of performance, accountability, and stay on the property and is part of the agreement, which is concluded by signing the guest card, making a reservation or payment in advance at Triton Park Apartments. In making the above operations, the Guest confirms that he had read and accepted the Terms and Conditions.

1. Triton Park Apartments services within a facility that is not a hotel.

2. The apartments are rented for days. Check-in starts at 15.30 and lasts until 10.30 the next day. Request to extend the stay beyond the period specified on the date of arrival guest should report to reception before 10.00 on the closing date of renting the room. Triton Park Apartments takes into account the wishes of extending the stay whenever possible.

3. Failure by the guest to check-out until 10.30, on the closing date of his stay, is treated as an extension of stay for the next day. Fee for another night of stay will be charged according to the price list.

4. Triton Park Apartments reserves the right to enter the apartment if the guest has not checked out till 10.30 on the day on which the period of stay is ending. If there is no contact with the guest his personal belongings are going to be packed and stored at the reception until his arrival.

5. Triton Park Apartments reserves the right to refuse to extend the guest stay in case of failure to make full payment in advance for the current stay.

6. The basis for check-in will be to present to the reception employee a ID with photo, confirmation of booking and signing the Guest Card, which confirms receive of the keys.

7. By providing the credit card details Guest agrees to charge his account up to the amount due for the purchased service. In case of invalid credit card data or payment in cash, the reception employee can ask for a security deposit.

8. A hotel guest cannot give the room keys to a third party, even if the period has not expired for which he paid the fee for the stay. Persons not registered at the reception can stay in a hotel room with the guest from 7:00 to 22:00.

9. The reservation can be canceled free of charge up to two days prior to the date indicated in the booking as the arrival day. No cancellation within the prescribed time, or no-show will result in payment with credit card given in the reservation.

10. Triton Park Apartments may refuse to accept the guest who grossly violated the Rules, in particular by inflicting damage to property or the property of the hotel guests, inflicting personal injury to workers or other persons residing in the facility.

11. Triton Park Apartments reserves the right to not issue the apartment keys to a person under the influence of alcohol, drugs, behaving aggressively thereby constituting a direct threat to people and property.

12. In case regarding the quality of service Guests are asked to immediately report them to the reception, which will enable employees to improve the standard of services.

13. Each time leaving the room the guest should check if the doors and windows in the apartment are closed.

14. Triton Park Apartments shall not be liable for any loss or damage to items of value brought to the apartment, car and things left in it. Guest should inform the reception about the damage immediately after its discovery, in order to take appropriate actions.

15. Personal belongings left in the room by the guest upon leaving, will be sent to the address indicated by the guest at his expense. If the reception employee will not be given any information about how to handle

the left over belongings, Triton will store these items for a period of three months, and after this period, subjects will be liquidated. Food and underwear will not be stored.

16. In case of technical issues, the guest must immediately notify the reception staff. If the fault cannot be eliminated, the hotel will endeavor to whenever possible to ease inconvenience or change the hotel room.
17. The apartments are to be kept silent from the hours 22:00 till 6:00 the next day. The behavior of guests should not disturb the peaceful stay of other guests and residents of the object.

18. Due to fire safety, it is forbidden to use the in-room heaters and other electrical equipment, not representing the equipment of the apartment. Not applicable to chargers, power supplies, electronics and computer wires.

19. Guests are responsible for all occupants in the apartment during their stay in Triton Park Apartments.20. Guests are fully responsible for any damage or destruction of the equipment and technical devices of Triton Park Apartments caused by them or people visiting.

21. In the case of causing damage to the apartment by the guests or people visiting them, which cause the inability to make it available for rent, Guest bears full payment for the rent in accordance with the price list.

22. Triton Park Apartments may refuse to continue to provide services to a person who breaks the rules. Guest violation of the rules is obliged to immediately comply with the workers' demands regarding pay for the existing benefits, payment for possible damage and destruction and to immediately leave the site.
23. Guests agree to the processing of personal data for the purposes of check in and the inclusion in database of Triton Park Apartments according with the Law of 29.10.1997r. about personal data

protection. (Journal of Laws No. 133 of 1997., Item 883 as amended) The guest has the right to inspect their personal data and to correct them.

24. Payment is taken at check-in, in case of shortened stay, the overpayment will be reimbursed in accordance with the type of payment made only when information about the shorter stay will be reported in advance. The unit of currency is Polish zloty (PLN).

25. Guest agrees to receive VAT invoices without the signature. The necessary condition to receive the invoice is to hand over the receipt to the reception employee.

26. The apartments are strictly non-smoking. The penalty for smoking in apartment is 100 PLN.

27. Pets are not allowed. The penalty for failure to comply with the prohibition is 100 PLN.

28. Guest bear the additional cost of 100 PLN for each intervention of security in case of disturbing silence at night and 200 PLN for calling the police.

29. If it is established that in the apartment are staying more people than reported, the guests will be charged 100 PLN for each additional person.

30. It is forbidden to organize social events in the apartments. For organizing an event Triton Apartments will charge the guest a penalty in the amount of 1000 PLN.

31. In the case of not returning or loss of the keys to the apartment, Triton Park Apartments reserves the right to charge the guest for the amount of 350 PLN. The guest will be charged for the key replacement. Losing a remote control for the garage door will cost 100 PLN.

32.In case of losing a parking remote Guest will be charged 100PLN.

33. The penalty for not parking a vehicle on place belonging to Triton Park Apartments is 100PLN.

34. It is forbidden to publish photos and other multimedia content, produced in the apartments, which may affect the good name of Triton Park Apartments.